FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection (0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

DOCKET NOS.: KC-0157TM & KC-121' CORD

KC-0121DIVTM

09-26-2006

103312388

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

LY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new addresses(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
SAW-YOU.COM LIMITED	Name: <u>WEEWORLD LIMITED</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – United Kingdom ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines):	Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Clifton Street City: Glasgow		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State/Country: Scotland ZIP: G3 7LA		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 25, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship UK Other		
	031		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 78/300,169; 78/483			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Trademark Application No(s). 78/483,831 Filed: 9/15/2004 78/300,169 Filed: 9/15/2003 78/977,452 Filed: 9/15/2003	B. Registration No(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Appli	cation or Registration Number is unknown):		
WEEWORLD 78/483,831			
WEEWORLD 78/483,831			
WEEWORLD 78/483,831 WEEMEE 78/300,169			
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
WEEMEE 78/300,169 WEEMEE 78/977,452 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00		



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 205239

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

SAW-YOU.COM LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

WEEWORLD LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 25th May 2006







Docket No.: KC-0157TM TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

Customer No.: 34610

Serial No.: 78/483,831

TM Law Office: 106

Filed: 9/15/2004

Ex. Atty: Sophia S. Kim

For: WEEWORLD

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks
James Madison Building - East Wing
Concourse Level
600 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints Mark L. Fleshner, a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Daniel Y.J. Kim, Carl R. Wesolowski, John C. Eisenhart, Carol L. Druzbick and Seth S. Kim, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all with offices at FLESHNER & KIM, LLP, 2325 Dulles Corner Boulevard, Suite 1100, Herndon, Virginia 20171, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted.

Serial No.: 78/483,831 Docket No.: KC-0157TM

Address all correspondence to:

FLESHNER & KIM, LLP P.O. Box 221200 Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200

Address all telephone calls to: (703) 766-3701

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Fleshner & Kim, LLP who postal address is P.O. Box 221200, Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200, its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Date: <u>October 5, 2005</u>	By: Sohn (Fresh	
	Name: <u>John C. Eisenhart, Esq.</u>	_
	Title: Applicant's Attorney	



Docket No.: KC-0121TM

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

SAW-YOU.com Limited

Customer No.: 34610

Serial No.: 78/300,169

TM Law Office: 116

Filed: September 15, 2003

Ex. Atty: L. Thompson

For: WEEMEE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks 220 20th Street S. Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints Mark L. Fleshner, a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Daniel Y.J. Kim, Carl R. Wesolowski, John C. Eisenhart, Carol L. Druzbick, and Seth S. Kim, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all with offices at FLESHNER & KIM, LLP, 2325 Dulles Corner Boulevard, Suite 1100, Herndon, Virginia 20171, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted.

Serial No.: 78/300,169



Docket No.: KC-0121TM

Address all correspondence to:

FLESHNER & KIM, LLP P.O. Box 221200 Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200

Address all telephone calls to: (703) 766-3701

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Fleshner & Kim, LLP who postal address is P.O. Box 221200, Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200, its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Date: Sept. 24, 2004	By: John (Isa
	Name: <u>John C. Eisenhart, Esq.</u>
	Title: Applicant's Attorney

Please direct all correspondence to Customer No. 34610



Docket No.: KC-0121DIVTM

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

WEEWORLD LIMITED

Customer No.: 34610

Serial No.: 78/977,452

TM Law Office:

Filed: 9/15/2003

Ex. Atty:

For: WEEMEE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks James Madison Building - East Wing Concourse Level 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints Mark L. Fleshner, a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Daniel Y.J. Kim, Carl R. Wesolowski, John C. Eisenhart, Carol L. Druzbick and Seth S. Kim, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, all with offices at FLESHNER & KIM, LLP, 2325 Dulles Corner Boulevard, Suite 1100, Herndon, Virginia 20171, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted.

Serial No.: 78/977,452 Docket No.: KC-0121DIVTM

Address all correspondence to:

FLESHNER & KIM, LLP P.O. Box 221200 Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200

Address all telephone calls to: (703) 766-3701

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Fleshner & Kim, LLP who postal address is P.O. Box 221200, Chantilly, Virginia 20153-1200, its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Date: _	September 21, 2006	By:	She Gue
	•	Name:	John C. Eisenhart, Esq.
		Title:	Applicant's Attorney

RECORDED: 09/21/2006